505795709 11/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5842538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD LAURET	05/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVERGLASS
Street Address:	3 RUE DE LA GARE
City:	FEUQUIERES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	60960

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29649347	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, jestravilla@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007437.00058\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=00058-assignment-executed#page1.tif

PATENT 505795709 REEL: 051130 FRAME: 0723

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

and/or claimed in a p X will AS rep Will 28 kn	atent application entitled 'BOT II be filed without this executed SSIGNOR hereby authorizes a presentatives, of Banner & With ashington, DC 20005-4051, which is to insert here in parenthe.	TLE' ('ÁPPLII' PATENT AS nd requests A coff, LTD., 11 no are associa sis (U.S. Serial I's U.S. Serial	SIGNMENT. SSIGNEE'S legal 00 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, ated with customer number
('ASSIGNEE'), is ent and interest in the IN derived therefrom, su and all foreign countr For good and the ASSIGNOR, the entire and exclusive in APPLICATION DERI ASSIGNOR at and prosecution of the regarding letters pate	itled to, and is desirous of acquivention and the APPLICATI uch as continuing applications, ries ('APPLICATION DERIVATI valuable consideration, the re- ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assignificant, the II rights, title and interest in the II	uiring, the enti ON (and all o in and for the IVES')); ceipt of which gns and transi NVENTION ar its and docum CATION DERI the purpose of	ther applications and patents United States, its territories, is hereby acknowledged by fers to the ASSIGNEE, the nd the APPLICATION (and ments required for the making VATIVES), for litigation
05/14/2018 DATE	21CHARD	Richard Laur	et

PATENT REEL: 051130 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 11/27/2019